Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW 0 Navigator Club NW 2 Car c.c. Reg'n Year Colour Penalties
1 1 3 A Michael Igoe Whitchurch Will Atkins Whitchurch Citroën C3 Rally2 1600T MJI 88 2019 Red 0:42:08
Ashbrook, Williams Auctions
2 2 1 A John Griffiths Dukeries Emma Morrison Dukeries, BWRDC Ford Fiesta R5 1598T R5 JUD 2018 Orange 0:42:49
Mercury Garage, Warsop Motor Company, Witham Motorsport Oils, Autosupplies Chesterfield, Brodale Catering Equipment
3 3 4 A Ollie O'Donovan Dukeries Ashleigh Morris Dukeries Hyundai i20 R5 1600T OCH 86 2021 Grn/Ylw 0:43:28
Shannon Group, Team RX Racing, Albatec
4 4 6 A Tony Robinson Dukeries Paul Spooner Dukeries Škoda Fabia R5 1600T SP07-85 2019 Black 0:43:34
Professional Motorsport World Expo
5 5 9 A Steve Quigley Sutton & Cheam Colin Quigley Sutton & Cheam Ford Fiesta r5 1600T PY63 LYW 2014 White 0:44:23
Ashley Group, Rally World
6 6 7 A Richard Weaver Isle of Wight Dylan Thomas Caerns & Anglesey 24/094 Ford Fiesta R5 1600T 16 WEV 2014 Blue 0:44:36
Mr Tyre Motorsport, Dom Buckley Motorsport, IRS
7 1 13 D Joshua Davey South Hams Tamsyn Davey South Hams Darrian T90 1998 Q157 JFC 1990 White 0:45:14
JK Motors (SW) Ltd, Seaview Recovery
8 1 11 C Martin hodgson Dukeries Tony Jones Dukeries, S&H Ford Escort Mk2 2500 WST 720V 1979 Blue 0:45:36
UK Powder Coaters
9 2 34 D Richard Weatherley Maidstone & Mid-Kent Shaun Layland South Hams Ford Fiesta Rally4 998T RX19 FUJ 2019 White 0:46:36
TCS Micropumps
10 3 21 D Tim Mewett Maidstone & Mid-Kent Liz Jordan Maidstone & Mid-Kent Ford Escort 1998 LGX 746P 1976 Red 0:47:07
Staplehurst MoT Centre
11 4 18 D Alistair Hutchinson Northallerton StJohn Dykes Northallerton Renault Clio Maxi 1998 SH54 EAE 2004 Blu/Ylw 0:47:15
Northern Energy Fuels
12 7 2 A Patrick O'Donovan Dukeries Jack Morton Whickham Hyundai i20 R5 1598T ALZ-R 524 2018 Multi 0:47:21
Shannon Group
13 1 15 F Anthony Newton Maidstone & Mid-Kent Christopher Newton Maidstone & Mid-Kent Vauxhall Nova 1398 K23 VKN 1992 Orange 0:47:27
14 1 12 B Wayne Larbalestier Chelmsford Archie Larbalestier Chelmsford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III RS 1988T L4 RBO 1994 Wht/Red 0:47:39
HED-TEC
15 1 19 E Joesph Duffy Dukeries Daniel Duffy North Humberside Lotus Elise 1598 S259 VWF 1998 White 0:47:41
Follow Frank Campers
16 5 54 D Chales de Garston Tunbridge Wells Matt Weeks Tunbridge Wells Ford Escort 2000 LHK 40V 1979 Blu/Org 0:48:09
Cellar Head Brewing Co, Prism Brain Mapping
17 2 24 C Nigel Brain Bournemouth Catherine Brain Bournemouth Mazda MX5 2500 MX05 WOW 2010 Silver 0:48:18
18 6 42 D Scott Rayner Wickford Lee Dyke Wickford Ford Escort Mk2 1993 AVX 850S 1978 Grn/Slv 0:48:31
MGJ Engineeringf Ltd, G&B Finch Ltd
19 3 28 C Michael Bowle Tavern Izzie Lawrence Tavern Renault Clio 2004 M130 WLE 2003 White 0:48:48
20 4 52 C Brian Watts Chelmsford, HRCR Mike Hewson Chelmsford, HRCR Vauxhall Firenza 2300 THE 535K 1972 DTV 0:49:02
Caged Laser
21 2 32 B Sam Gendy Dukeries Sam Bartlett Dukeries Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2000T WX57 KFL 2007 W/Blk/Gry 0:49:09
22 7 41 D Alex Stubbs Stockport 061 Ben Wild BTRDA Ford Escort Mk2 1998 GRO 145T 1979 White 0:49:37
Williams Auctions
23 2 20 E Paul Sheard Bolton-le-Moors Colin Stephens Dukeries Mazda MX5 1600 K488 OFM 1993 White 0:49:57
24 3 43 E Vince Bristow Chelmsford Tim Sayer Chelmsford Ford Escort Mexico Mk1 1598 DOO 955G 1969 W/R/Blk 0:50:17
Corbeau, RDS Hastings
25 8 53 D Mike Webb Brighton & Hove Steve Noble Chelmsford Ford Fiesta ST150 1998 GY05 CVM 2005 Blue 0:50:31
MGJ ENGINEERING BRANDS HATCH WINTER STAGES - CHELMSFORD MC - 20 JANUARY 2024 - BRAND'S HATCH, KENT
SR20240120-brands / Results 1 / 3
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW 0 Navigator Club NW 2 Car c.c. Reg'n Year Colour Penalties
MGJ ENGINEERING BRANDS HATCH WINTER STAGES - CHELMSFORD MC - 20 JANUARY 2024 - BRAND'S HATCH, KENT
Garolla Roller Garage Doors, MWW Services Ltd, PGM, SP Autos
26 4 48 E George Sheard Ecurie Royal Oak Ben Taylor Bolton-le-Moors Ford Puma 1600 W485 NAM 2000 Yellow 0:50:33
Paul Sheard Motorsport
27 5 63 C Ben Smith Sutton & Cheam Ben Smith Bournemouth Ford Escort 2488 MIJ 4144 1980 Blue 0:50:43
28 9 38 D Scott Sturchbury Sutton & Cheam Darren Stutchbury Sutton & Cheam Renault Clio 197 2000 FN07 WVE 2007 Grn/Wht 0:50:48
RV Motorsport, ARC, Melius
29 10 56 D Peter Hinton Chelmsford Dean Mitchell Chelmsford Ford Escort 1993 YGL 666T 1979 Blue 0:50:49
30 5 49 E Elliott Sharp Borough 18 Liam Carfrae Maidstone & Mid-Kent MG ZR 1600 JG52 ELL 2002 Blue 0:50:49
Jenco Electrical Renewables, Ace Hydraulics, Cap Shotblasting & Powder Coating
31 6 55 E Paul Garraway Sutton & Cheam Benjamin Garaway Sutton & Cheam Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1598 FND 107T 1978 Blu/Slv 0:51:05
Top Marks Coaches of Four Marks
32 11 67 D Ian Bradford Bexley, Dukeries David Rowley Bexley, Dukeries Ford Escort 2000 R102 VWO 1998 White 0:51:21
33 12 76 D Alex Steele Worksop Paul Godden BTRDA Ford Fiesta ST150 1998 UE55 STE 2005 Silver 0:51:25
SP Signs & Design, AJS Performance, Sim Stickers
34 2 57 F Jon Bray Chelmsford Gary White Chelmsford, Bath MG ZR Trophy 1400 HF55 FBV 2005 Silver 0:51:36
Sax Velo
35 6 64 C Oliver Hucklebridge Sutton & Cheam Chris West Ford Escort 1993 OBY 3W 1980 White 0:51:41
Spraytech (Aylesbury) Ltd, Stoke Mandeville Automotive
36 13 26 D Kevin Jones HRCR Lee Jones HRCR Ford Escort 2000 JLP 77K 1971 Red 0:52:15
GTO Engineering
37 3 73 F Duncan Christmas Chelmsford Laura Christmas Chelmsford Austin Mini 1275 POL 837M 1974 Red 0:52:38
38 7 35 E Callum Francis Chelmsford James Francis-Beck Chelmsford Ford Escort Mk2 1600 CGJ 704S 1978 White 0:53:11
C&C Contractors Ltd
39 14 62 D David Large King's Lynn David Ottoway King's Lynn Ford Escort Mk2 1998 GKL 346V 1979 Wht/Blu 0:53:21
Ottoway Carpentry, Lynnstarr Distribution, KL Construction Ltd, Templar Plastics
40 4 74 F Thomas Alderton Southsea Paul Alderton Southsea MG ZR 1396 P4 ALD 2003 Blue 0:53:26
41 5 72 F Stuart Gilks Maidstone & Mid-Kent Daniel Taylor Formula 1000, Rugby Citroën C1 998 DU07 KVR 2007 Red 0:53:56
Lotusbits
42 7 61 C Philip Chislett Chelmsford Samantha Chislett Chelmsford Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 2174 DAC 107V 1981 Blu/Slv 0:54:13
43 8 50 E Mick Johnson Chelmsford Peter Pears Chelmsford Ford Escort Mk2 1598 JVG 752V 1980 W/Blu/R 0:54:21
MGJ Engineering
44 15 59 D Tom Grant Maidstone & Mid-Kent Dick Athow Blackpalfrey, Sevenoaks Renault Clio 1998 PK57 YYZ 2009 Blue 0:55:04
45 16 75 D Dominic Norman Sutton & Cheam Vlad Ardcleanu Sutton & Cheam Volkswagen Golf Mk2 1800 B148 BLK 1987 Blue 0:55:32
WOSP
46 6 70 D Morgan Sparrow Southsea Roger Sparrow Southsea Mazda MX5 2500 KD55 NVV 2005 Red 0:56:06
Exposure AutoMoto
47 17 51 D Tom Clarke Chelmsford Danni Pool Chelmsford Renault Clio 1998 TC52 WRC 2002 Blue 0:56:25
Woodlands Ltd
48 9 68 C Robert Watson Beverley Emma Cooper BWRDC MINI Cooper S 1600T SL03 FNC 2003 Grey 0:57:30
49 18 77 D Xavier Brooke Ben Taylor Mazda MX5 1:00:27
50 19 37 D Gary Mason North-West Kent John Matthews North-West Kent Ford Escort 1999 PGC 826V 1980 Grey 1:11:09
51 8 27 A George Sherman Chelmsford Frankie Hillman Craven Ford Fiesta 1597T MX21 OWU 2021 White 1:37:28
52 10 33 C James Crossland Chelmsford Loic Ditchburn Chelmsford Ferrari 308 2000 UPB 622S 1977 Red 1:42:45
GTO Engineering
SR20240120-brands / Results 2 / 3
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW 0 Navigator Club NW 2 Car c.c. Reg'n Year Colour Penalties
MGJ ENGINEERING BRANDS HATCH WINTER STAGES - CHELMSFORD MC - 20 JANUARY 2024 - BRAND'S HATCH, KENT
NF 8 A Darrell Taylor Sutton & Cheam Steve McNulty Sutton & Cheam Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 1600T W1 DJT 2019 Wht/Org Retired
Taylor Motorsport, Dom Buckley Motorsport
NF 14 C James Garner Loughborough Jordan Joines Wallasey 24/027 Darrian T90 GTR 2500 Q384 URL 2017 Orange Retired
DAC Properties
NF 16 D Sam Cox Sutton & Cheam Jack Cox Sutton & Cheam Renault Clio Cup 3 1998 RS03 COX 2010 W/O/Blu Retired
Spraytech Aylesbury Ltd, SMA, Cox Motorsport
NF 17 A Dean Grimes Farnborough Darren Hutt Sutton & Cheam Ford Fiesta R5 1598T PX17 HWM 2017 Blue Retired
DG Construction Group Ltd
NF 22 D James Slaughter Maidstone & Mid-Kent Josh Slaughter Maidstone & Mid-Kent Ford Escort 1997 LNK 204P 1976 Red Retired
Hillside Motorsport
NF 23 E Ashley Davies Green Belt Sam Fordham Green Belt Ford Fiesta 1598 EU03 EXB 2003 Green Retired
NF 25 E Ben Smith Borough 18 Lucy Wilding Ludlow Castle Peugeot 106 Cup 1598 T717 BKV 1999 White Retired
MV Commercial, Freuhauf
NF 30 D Vincent Sillett Maidstone & Mid-Kent Ollie Matthews North-West Kent Ford Escort 1998 RGY 382R 1976 Wht/Blu Retired
Wallace Contractors
NF 31 E Bryan Cherett Sevenoaks Freddie Cherrett Sevenoaks Peugeot 106 1599 HDS 752H 1998 Black Retired
Ace Hydraulics
NF 36 C Gordon Winning Scottish Sporting Erica Winning Scottish Sporting Ford Puma RWD 2000 V800 RWD 2000 Org/Blu Retired
The Cobble Shop, Coltec Racing Engines
NF 39 C Mick Jowers Forresters Ben Jowers Forresters Ford Escort 2000 JYH 525N 1975 Orange Retired
NF 40 D James McBain Sutton & Cheam Callum Young Clitheroe, Dukeries Peugeot 205 1998 J494 SRW 1991 Green Retired
Melius Ltd
NF 45 F Oliver Howard Sevenoaks Simon Howard Sevenoaks Nissan Micra 1388 X417 GHL 2000 Grey Retired
NF 47 B Stephen Johanaen Bolton-le-Moors Chris Cooper Bolton-le-Moors Subaru Impreza 1998T P766 GEJ 1998 Red Retired
NF 60 C David Turner EMCoS James Turner EMCoS Ford Escort 2400 BEP 708V 1979 Blue Retired
Turner Race Developments
NF 65 E Philip Smith Chelmsford Robert Smith Chelmsford Citroën C2 VTR 1598 C2 MXM 2004 Black Retired
NF 66 D Damian Lang Sporting Norfolk Oliver Marshall Chelmsford Ford Escort 1999 NFO 796R 1975 White Retired
NF 69 D Adam Jones RAF Joseph Preston RAF Peugeot 206 GTI 180 1998 CJ04 NJU 2004 Black Retired
NF 71 F Kevin Blackford Bexley Andy Pecover Dukeries Leyland Mini GT 1380 LPD 120W 1980 White Retired
SR20240120-brands / Results 3 / 3